

Vena Lok Prabodhan Shikshan Sanstha Hinganghat's

SHRI SAIBABA LOK PRABODHAN ARTS COLLEGE, WADNER

Th-Hinganghat, Dist- Wardha

NAAC Accredited Grade'C' (CGPA-1.95)

(Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur)

Website: www.saibabaartscollege.edu.in

OBJECTIVES

Email: saicollege@rediffmail.com

- > To promote and coordinate multidisciplinary research activity in the college
- > To encourage faculty members to carry out research projects in their respective fields& thereby make students proficient in accumulation of knowledge of their surroundings
- > To make students aware of the ethical practices and research methodology
- > To encourage support for student-centric research works in college
- > To organize workshops on research methodology
- > To encourage students to make paper presentations in college& intercollege seminar competitions
- > To create conducive environment in college campus forundertaking collaborative research projects by faculties and students
- > To develop educational collaborations with industrial units, other colleges, Universities and institutions of higher learning.
- ➤ To promote academic culture in the college conducive to consistent research works.
- > To create awareness among students and members of the faculty for notetaking of the social change taking place in the society they are living in.

IQAC Co-ordinator
Dr.Sanjay A.Diwekar
IQAC Co-ordinator
Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan Arts College

Principal
Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan
Arts College,Wadner



Vena Lok Prabodhan Shikshan Sanstha Hinganghat's

SHRI SAIBABA LOK PRABODHAN ARTS COLLEGE, WADNER

Th-Hinganghat, Dist- Wardha

NAAC Accredited Grade'C' (CGPA-1.95)

(Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur)

Website: www.saibabaartscollege.edu.in

BOARD OF RESEARCH COMMITTEE

Email: saicollege@rediffmail.com

Sr. No	Name of Research Committee	Designation
1.	Dr. Uttam B. Parekar	Principal
		(Chairperson)
2.	Dr. Sanjay A. Diwekar	IQAC Coordinator
		Member
3.	Dr. Pravin Karanjkar	Member
4.	Dr. Ganesh Bahade	Member
5.	Dr. Vitthal Ghinmine	Member

IQAC Co-ordinator
Dr.Sanjay A.Diwekar
IQAC Co-ordinator
Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan Arts College
WADNER

Principal
Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan
Arts College, Wadner



Vena Lok Prabodhan Shikshan Sanstha Hinganghat's

SHRI SAIBABA LOK PRABODHAN ARTS COLLEGE. WADNER

Th-Hinganghat, Dist- Wardha

NAAC Accredited Grade'C' (CGPA-1.95)

(Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur)

Website: www.saibabaartscollege.edu.in

Email: saicollege@rediffmail.com

OUTCOME OF RESEARCH COMMITTEE

The Research Committee has encouraged the faculty members & students to carry out research works during the NAAC assessment period. The progress can be gauged by the fact that 10 out of 11 staff members became doctorate and the students of each department carried out Social Research Project. Besides this, they undertake Field Work Survey Work every year towards close of the academic session. Now four college staff members are university recognized Ph. D. supervisors. In the past five years the college organized 4 National Level Webinars, 2 State Level Symposiums, and 1 State Level Webinar. The Research Committee brought out 4 Research Journals: 3 in Peer Reviewed Referred Indexed Multi-Disciplinary International Research Journals & 1 in the UGC Care Listed Journal. The college Staff Club held Research Paper Reading Sessions in which the college faculty members presented their papers. All faculty members have presented their research papers in seminar & conferences and published their research papers in Reputed Research Journals. The work of the Research Committee has been acclaimed by citation of appreciation and many more.

In brief it is concluded in

- > Ten teachers out of eleven have been awarded Ph. D.
- Four faculty members are the RTM Nagpur University approvedResearch Guides.
- ➤ All faculty members have published a number of research papers in Journals / Conference.
- > Students of all departments have carried out Social Research Projects.
- Every year students undertake Field Work Survey Works in Wadner & its Vicinity.

IQAC Co-ordinator
Dr.Sanjay A.Diwekar
IQAC Co-ordinator
Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan Arts College

Principal Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan Arts College, Wadner